

FORM PTO-1595

NML PA\$158561,1-*-11/5/98 9:55 am

100877151

Docket No. 30418/KMO/W112

REEL: 9573 FRAME: 0031

1008//101 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Nam	ne of conveying party(ies):	2.	Naı	me and address of receiving party(ies):			
	derick H. M. Wittkampf 11 - 5 -9	•	Naı	me: Cordis Webster, Inc.			
	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		Str	eet Address:			
attac	hed: NO		475	50 Littlejohn Street, Baldwin Park, California 91706			
3. Nam	ne of conveyance:						
M Assig □ Secu □ Othe	gnment □ Merger urity Agreement □ Change of Name er:						
Execution	n Date: January 8, 1998, and October 20, 1998		Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO			
4. App	lication number(s) or patent number(s):		#. P				
If thi	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A.]	Patent Application No.(s) 08/829,007		В.	Patent No.(s)			
	Addition	al nur	nbe	rs attached? NO			
5. Pleas	se return the recorded document and address all espondence to:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved 1			
CH	RISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP						
	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7.	X	Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Attent	ion: Kathleen M. Olster	8.	X	Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728 , except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket			
10. 🗆 1	Explanatory letter is enclosed.			number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: November 5, 1998 By							
/		326/79	95-9	umber of pages including cover sheet, ents, and document:			
MO/nml	-	atta	chm	ents, and document:			

JAN 02 '98 14:56 TO-901131302542155

FROM-

T-574 P.03/04 F-137

Docket No. 30418/DAD/W112

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Fraderick H. M. Wittkampf, residing in Utrecht, the Netherlands, and Wilton W. Webster, Jr., residing at 4750 Littlejohn Street, Baldwin Park, California 91706, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY CATHETER WITH A BULLSEYE ELECTRODE, filed April 1, 1997, Application No. 08/829,007.

AND WHEREAS Cordis Webster, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 4750 Littlejohn Street, Baldwin Park, California 91706 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 20 day of october . 1990

Frederick H. M. Wittkampf

JAN 92 '98 14:56 TO-901131302542155

FROM-

T-574 P. 04/04 F-137

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 30418/DAD/W112	Joint
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of	, 19
Wilton W. Webster, Jr.	

EJ PAST01420.1-*-12/30/97 2:15 pm

PATENT REEL: 9573 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Frederick H. M. Wittkampf, residing in Utrecht, the Netherlands, and Wilton W. Webster, Jr., residing at 4750 Littlejohn Street, Baldwin Park, California 91706, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY CATHETER WITH A BULLSEYE ELECTRODE, filed April 1, 1997, Application No. 08/829,007.

AND WHEREAS **Cordis Webster, Inc.**, a California corporation, having a place of business at 4750 Littlejohn Street, Baldwin Park, California 91706 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand t	his	day of	 19
Ī	Frederick H	. M. Wittkampf	

-1-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 8th day of January

Whereunto set my hand this 8th day of January

EJ PAS101420.1-*-12/30/97 2:15 pm

000000000000000000000000000000000000000				
State of PALIFORNIA				
State of LALIFORNIA County of LOS ANGELES				
County of				
On JANUARY 8, 1998 before me	NAME TITLE OF OFFICER . F. G. "JANE DOE NOTARY BURLIC"			
personally appeared	PARYL ROBINSON NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC" NAME(S) OF SIGNED(S)			
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence				
CARYL ROBINSON Commission # 1037805 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 16, 1998	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Larry Johans on SIGNATURE OF NOTARY			
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent				
fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT			
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	Patent Assignment			
TITLE(S)	DOCKET # 304/8/DAS/W117			
☐ PARTNER(S) ☐ LIMITED	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
☐ GENERAL ☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NUMBER OF PAGES			
TRUSTEE(S)	NUIVIBER OF PAGES			
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	1/2/8			
	DATE OF DOCUMENT			
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	N/A			
	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE			
_	}			

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

PATENT REEL: 9573 FRAME: 0036